

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21827/2010

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OAT PAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
 WITH SLP(C) NO. 11111 of 2011  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 11112 of 2011  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 11113 of 2011  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 11115 of 2011  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 11116 of 2011  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 11117 of 2011  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 11118 of 2011  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 11119 of 2011  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 11120 of 2011  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 20264 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 20292 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 20309 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 20350 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 20637 of 2010  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 21830 of 2010  
 (With office report)

contd....2

ITEM NO.35

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 21833 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 21836 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 21837 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 25389 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 25391 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 25393 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 25395 of 2010  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 25397 of 2010

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25398 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25399 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25400 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25401 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25402 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25404 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25405 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25412 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25423 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25424 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25425 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25426 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25427 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25428 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25429 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25430 of 2010  
(With office report)

contd....3

ITEM NO.35

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 25431 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25432 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25433 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26269 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27662 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27663 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27664 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27665 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27666 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27667 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27668 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27669 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27670 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34735 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34823 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34824 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34825 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 431 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 435 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 436 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 437 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4671 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4673 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4674 of 2011  
(With office report)

contd....4

ITEM NO.35

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 4676 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4677 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4678 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4679 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4681 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4682 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4683 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4684 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4686 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4696 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4697 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4698 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4699 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4701 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 592 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7556 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8049-8063 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8064-8071 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8716-8728 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8737 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8738 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8739 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8740 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8741 of 2011  
(With office report)

ITEM NO.35

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma  
Mr.Yugal Kishor Prasad,adv.  
Mr.B.S.Rajesh,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 11113/11 and 8716-28/11 Ld. Counsel for the petitioners are granted two weeks time as a last chance for remitting the process fee and spare copies.

In SLP(C) No.26269/10 service is complete on both the respondents. Vakalatnama has not been filed. No representation. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) Nos.592/11, 20264/10 and connected matters, 4677/11 and connected matters, 8049-63/11, 8064-71/11, 8716-28/11 and 8737/11, 11113/11 service is incomplete. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In all other remaining cases, service is complete. The respondents were given last opportunity to file their counter affidavit. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....6

ITEM NO.35

-6-

In SLP(C) No.21827/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the name of the parties is State of H.P. Vs. Sat Pal, but wrongly spelt in the Cause List. Office is directed to cure the defects.

List the matter on 18.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB