

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 21873/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CWP No.7354/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGROOP CHAND Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 126 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 130 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 138 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 146 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 175 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 183 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 203 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22128 of 2011
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22269 of 2011
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22273 of 2011
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22284 of 2011
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22286 of 2011
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22301 of 2011
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 41 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 42 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 453 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 457 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 460 of 2012
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 498 of 2012
with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 596 of 2012
with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 633 of 2012
with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 636 of 2012
with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 687 of 2012
with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 694 of 2012
with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 Theses Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Viprav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. N.K.Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioners, let these case be adjourned for a week.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master