

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 21783/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2010 in CWP  
No.5051/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET BAHADUR @ JEET SINGH Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1- appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
For Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the limitation petition and on the  
special leave petition.

Connect with SLP(C) Nos. 8830-8869 of 2011 @ C.C.  
No.4704-4743 of 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master