

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 21873/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CWP
No.7354/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGROOP CHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22128 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22269 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22273 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22284 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22286 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22301 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 41 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 42 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 126 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 130 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 138 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 146 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 175 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 183 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 203 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 453 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 457 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 460 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

...2/-

-2-

- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 498 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 596 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 633 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 636 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 687 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 694 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the limitation petitions as well as
on the special leave petitions.

Connect with SLP(C) Nos.8830-8869 of 2011 @ C.C.
Nos. 4704-4743 of 2011.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment of the High
Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master