

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.8830-8869/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2010 in CWP
No.2732/2010, CWP No.2733/2010, CWP No.2734/2010, CWP
No.2735/2010, CWP No.2736/2010, CWP No.2737/2010, CWP
No.2742/2010, CWP No.2745/2010, CWP No.3033/2010, CWP
No.3034/2010, CWP No.3035/2010, CWP No.3036/2010, CWP
No.3037/2010, CWP No.3038/2010, CWP No.3039/2010, CWP
No.3040/2010, CWP No.3041/2010, CWP No.3042/2010, CWP
No.3043/2010, CWP No.3044/2010, CWP No.3045/2010, CWP
No.3046/2010, CWP No.3047/2010, CWP No.3049/2010, CWP
No.3056/2010, CWP No.3057/2010, CWP No.3058/2010, CWP
No.3114/2010, CWP No.3115/2010, CWP No.3117/2010, CWP
No.3739/2010, CWP No.3741/2010, CWP No.3742/2010, CWP
No.3743/2010, CWP No.3745/2010, CWP No.3746/2010, CWP
No.3747/2010, CWP No.4074/2010, CWP No.4075/2010 dated 30/07/2010
in CWP No.542/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33149 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30756 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30759 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30760 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21627-21650 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21939-22009 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3100 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4262 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4263 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

..2/-

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 4266 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4270 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4273 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4278 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4279 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4283 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4284 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4285 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4286 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4287 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4288 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4289 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4290 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4291 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4292 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4293 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4294 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4299 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4300 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

...3/-

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 4301 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4304 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4305 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4307 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3101 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6270-6323 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5474 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5483 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5485 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 21627-21650 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 21939-22009 of 2011
(With appln. for vacating stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31586 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3090 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7365 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7368 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7369 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

...4/-

-4-

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv. Ms. Gusia Shah, Adv. Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv. Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.
	Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Ajay Bigpaul, Adv. Ms. Arti Bansal, Adv. Ms. Manvi Kakkar, Adv. Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.
	Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv. Ms. Sonia Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Adv. Mr. D.K. Sammi, Adv.
	Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv. Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.
	Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv. Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Abhishek Sood, Adv. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Nekhra, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master