

Listed on : 25.2.2014  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 56

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 3100/2012

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors. ...Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Chander Mani etc. etc. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 25.10.2013 alongwith other connected matter, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Await return of notice of alternative arrangement on petitioner No.3 in SLP(C) No. 3100/2012.  
List the matter on 11.12.2013."*

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter. Service is complete on sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is further submitted that notice for alternative arrangement was issued to all the 3 petitioners on 19.8.2013 by registered AD as Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, erstwhile Advocate in these matters has been selected as Additional District and Sessions Judge. AD cards have been received from petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of petitioner No. 3.

Service is not complete on petitioner No. 3.

..2..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of  
Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 24<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1.Mr. Arun K. Beriwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss