

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30756/2011

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

With SLP(C) Nos.30759, 30760/2011,4278, 4279, 4289, 4290, 4292,  
4300, 4305, 4307, 3101, 6270-6323, 5474, 5483, 5485 of 2012, 21627-21650,  
31586/2011, 7365, 7368, 7369, 9120, 9108-9119, 9121-9132/2012, 8888, 22293  
and 20620 of 2013

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Heena Singh,adv.  
Ms.Pragati Neekhara,adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Ms.N.Annapoorani,adv.

Mr.Mohan Lal Sharma,adv.

Mr.P.George Giri,adv.

Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar,adv.

Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma,adv.

Mr.Mohit Kr.Shah,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Y.K.S.Chauhan,adv.  
Mr.Mithlesh Kr. Singh,adv.

Mr.M.C.Dhingra,adv.

Mr.Rabin Majumder,av.

Ms.Promila,adv.

Contd....2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.21627-21650/2011 Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that an application for substitution has been filed. Office is directed to verify and process it.

In all other cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 29.04.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

SB