

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30756/2011

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

SLP(C)No.30759/2011 STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

MS. N.ANNAPOORANI

SLP(C)No.30760/2011 STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

MS. N.ANNAPOORANI

XIV A/NO Vs. PREM BHADUR

SLP(C)No.4278/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. CHANGAD RAM

SLP(C)No.4279/2012 STATE OF H.P AND ORS

MR. P. GEORGE GIRI

XIV A/NO Vs. REWAT RAM

SLP(C)No.4289/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. NIKKA RAM

SLP(C)No.4290/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. KALAYAN CHAND

120, 0, 0 S.( 602) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN

SLP(C)No.4292/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. SANDHI DEVI

SLP(C)No.4300/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. SURESH KUMAR

SLP(C)No.4305/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. RUMLA DEVI

SLP(C)No.4307/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. JAGDISH CHAND

SLP(C)No.3101/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MS. ANURADHA MUTATKAR

XIV A/NO Vs. JEET BAHADUR @ JEET SINGH

SLP(C)No.62706323/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. SHER SINGH RANA & ORS.ETC.

MR. MITHILESH KUMAR

SINGH

SLP(C)No.5474/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. BALI RAM

120, 0, 0 S.( 602) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN

SLP(C)No.5483/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. RAKESH KUMAR

SLP(C)No.5485/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. BALAK RAM

SLP(C)No.2162721650/2011 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. MANGAL SAIN & ORS.ETC.

MR. RABIN MAJUMDER

SLP(C)No.31586/2011 STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

MS. N.ANNAPOORANI

XIV A/NO Vs. JAYASARA

SLP(C)No.7365/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. OMAN KUMAR & ORS.

.....2

ITEM NO.19

2

SLP(C)No.7368/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. GOKUL

SLP(C)No.7369/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV A/NO Vs. BAZIR MOHD.(BAZIRU)

SLP(C)No.9120/2012 B.C.BIST, DIR.OF ANIMAL

MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA

XIV	A/NO	HUSBANDRY, H.P.	
		SLP(C)No.91089119/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS	MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA
XIV	A/NO	Vs. SHER SINGH & ORS.	
		SLP(C)No.91219132/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.	MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA
XIV	A/NO	Vs. AMAR SINGH & ORS. ETC.	MR. MITHILESH KUMAR
SINGH			
		SLP(C)No.8888/2013 STATE OF H.P AND ORS	MR. MOHIT KUMAR SHAH
XIV	A/NO	Vs. SUNDER SINGH	
		SLP(C)No.22293/2013 STATE OF H.P. & ORS.	MR. VARINDER KUMAR
SHARMA			
		SLP(C)No.20620/2013 STATE OF H.P. & ORS.	MS. PRAGATI NEEKHRA
XIV	A/NO	Vs. MOHAR SINGH & ORS.	

Date: 30/04/2014      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.  
   Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,adv.  
   Ms.Pragati Neekhra,adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Piyush Kant Roy,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the Ld.counsel  
for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.22293/2013 are  
present. Ld.counsel seeks and is given four weeks time  
to file the counter affidavit.

In all other matters the served respondents shall  
be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a  
period of four weeks. Ld.counsel for the petitioners  
shall in all incomplete matters take fresh steps for  
the service of notice to the unserved respondents. They  
shall do the needful within a period of three weeks,  
failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the  
next date.

List again on 21.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB