

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 3100/2012

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors. ...Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Chander Mani ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 24.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the petitioners, He seeks and is given three weeks time to file the vakalatnama. Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.  
List again on 9.10.2014."***

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order, Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Petitioners so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent though served.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 08<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR