

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33570/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/04/2010 in CWP No. 15353/2008 passed by the High Court Of H.P At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20264/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20292/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20309/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20350/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20637/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21827/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21830/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21833/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21836/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21837/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25389/2010
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25391/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25393/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25395/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25397/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25398/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25399/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25400/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25401/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25402/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25404/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25405/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25412/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25423/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25424/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25425/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25426/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25427/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25428/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25429/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25430/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25431/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25432/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25433/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26269/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27662/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27663/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27664/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27665/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27666/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27667/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27668/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27669/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27670/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33571/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34735/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34774/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34823/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34824/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34825/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 241/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 329/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 431/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 435/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 436/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 437/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 592/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4671/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4673/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4674/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4676/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4677/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4678/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4679/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4681/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4682/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4683/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4684/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4686/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4696/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4697/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4698/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4699/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4701/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7556/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8049-8063/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8064-8071/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8716-8728/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8737/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8738/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8739/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8740/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8741/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8830-8869/2011
(With appln.(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9767/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11111/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11112/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11113/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11115/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11116/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11117/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11118/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11119/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11120/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13615/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13617/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13619/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13620/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13621/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13622/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13664/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13669/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13670/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13672/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13673/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13674/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13675-13682/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15052/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17242/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17246/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17253/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17258/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17262/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17265/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17269/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17271/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17278/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17280/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17283/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20725/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20726/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20730/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20732/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20733/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20735/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20736/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20737/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20738/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20739/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20741/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20742/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20743/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21627-21650/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30756/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30759/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30760/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31586/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33149/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3090/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3100/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3101/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4183/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4260/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4262/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4263/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4266/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4270/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4273/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4278/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4279/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4283/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4284/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4285/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4286/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4287/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4288/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4289/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4290/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4291/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4292/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4293/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4294/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4299/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4300/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4301/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4304/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4305/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4307/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5474/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5483/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5485/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6270-6323/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7365/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7368/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7369/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9100-9107/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9108-9119/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9120/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9121-9132/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20634/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20636/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20849/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23288/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5269/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8885/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8886/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8888/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8889/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8890/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8892/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8894/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8897/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8900/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20620/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22293/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22598/2013
(With Office Report)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yugal Kishore Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 20740/2008, 34038/2012,

1866/2013, 13674-13675/2013 and 5269/2013 are de-tagged from this batch of special leave petitions and be listed for hearing on 21st January, 2015.

IN REST OF THE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITIONS

Delay condoned.

On hearing learned counsel for the parties and after going through the materials on record, we see no infirmity in the order passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh and there is no reason to interfere in these special leave petitions.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions stand dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar